Submit completed application to: Kansas Department of Agriculture Division of Water Resources Field Office for your area. Call for address:

Topeka -- (785) 296-5733 Stafford -- (620) 234-5311 Stockton -- (785) 425-6787 Garden City -- (620) 276-2901 http://agriculture.ks.gov/dwr

of diversion and/or place of use,

## APPLICATION FOR APPROVAL TO CHANGE THE PLACE OF son of Water Resources USE AND/OR THE POINT OF DIVERSION

MAR 0 6 2024

AL

Son of Water Paris

STATE OF KANSAS

APPLICATION COMPLE

Filing Fee Must Accompany the Application, K.S.A. 82a-708b(b), as amended. Fee Schedule is on the third page of this application form.

Paragraph Nos. 1, 2, 3 & 5 must be completed. Complete all other applicable portions. If change in point of diversion is greater than 100 feet, or if place of use will be changed, include a topographic map or detailed plat showing the authorized and proposed point(s)

File No. <u>27975</u> 1. Application is hereby made for approval of the Chief Engineer to change the (check one or both): ☑ Place of Use ☐ Point of Diversion under the water right which is the subject of this application in accordance with the conditions described below. The source of supply is: ☐ Surface water Name and address of Applicant: Jim McKee 2814 County RD 2 Brewster, Kansas 67732 Phone Number: (785)821-1721 Email address: Name and address of Water Use Correspondent: Same as App ing ngangang kanggapang ngangang nangang ang minang mangang maganang ngang ngang ngang ngang nangan nang Email address: Phone Number: ( ... ) 3. The presently authorized place of use is: Owner of Land ---- NAME: House Farms Inc. Attn. Amy Senderstrom ADDRESS: 5755 Road 16 Goodland, Kansas 67735 (If there is more than one landowner, attach supplemental sheets as necessary.) SW1/4 TOTAL ACRES SE1/4 NW% SW% NWW SWW NE% NW% SW% NE% NW% SW% SE1/4 NE1/4 SE1/4 SE1/4 Sec. Twp. Range 23 27 36 14 15 37 37 28 28 35 35 23 20 39 334 34 36 40 40 20 40 140 36 22 4 4. If this application is for a change in place of use, it is proposed that the place of use be changed to: Owner of Land --- NAME: House Farms Inc Attn. Amy Senderstrom ADDRESS: 5755 Road 16 Goodland, Kansas 67735 (If there is more than one landowner, attach supplemental sheets as necessary.) NE1/4 NW1/4 SW1/4 SE1/4 TOTAL ACRES Sec. Range NE1/4 NW1/4 SW1/4 SE1/4 NE1/4 NWW SWW SEW NE1/4 NW1/4 SW1/4 SE14 NW14 SW1/4 SE1/4

36

36

36

32

40

For Office Use Only: Code Fee \$

40

32

20

32

40

37

37 28

27

34

22

4

TR#

28

23

Receipt Date Check #

140

20

39

Presently authorized						
One in the	Quarter of the		Quarter of the	Quarter		
of Section	, Township		South, Range	(E/W),		
in	County, Kansas, fe	et North	feet West of S	outheast corner of section.		
Authorized Rate	Authorized Quantity		Depth of well	(feet)		
(DWR use only: Comp	outer ID No GPS _	14112	feet North	feet West)		
☐This point will not be cl	nanged This point will be changed as	follows:	] No change, point better de	scribed with GPS as follows:		
Proposed point of div	<u>ersion: (Complete only if change is</u>	requeste	<u>d or if existing point is b</u>	etter described by GPS)		
One in the	Quarter of the		Quarter of the	Quarte		
of Section	, Township		South, Range	(E/W)		
in	County, Kansas, fe	et North	feet West of S	outheast corner of section.		
	Proposed Quantity					
This point is: Additional Well Geo Center List other water rights that will use this point						
Presently authorized			Quarter of the	Quarto		
One in the	Quarter of the		Quarter or the	Quarter		
of Section	, Township	of North	South, Range	outhoast corner of section		
In	County, Kansas, fe	et North	ieet vvest of S	(foot)		
Authorized Rate	Authorized Quantity		Depth of Well	foot West		
(DWR use only: Com	puter ID No GPS _	falla F	ieet Nortii	reet west)		
	hanged This point will be changed as					
	ersion: (Complete only if change is					
One in the	Quarter of the		Quarter of the	Quartei		
of Section	, Township		South, Range	(E/VV)		
in	County, Kansas, fe	et North _	teet vvest of S	outheast corner of section.		
	Proposed Quantity					
This point is:  Addition	onal Well	water righ	ts that will use this point _			
	e desired for the following reasons?					
(please be specific) To n	nove the current pivot on NW of	300	North 200 100 0	100 200 300		
Section 27 to the NE on	section 27.	E1	<del></del>	<u> Luuluuluuluuluud</u>		
		E				
If a well, is the test hole	log attached? 🗌 Yes 🔲 No	200E	-1+1+1=	1 + 1 + 1 = 200		
		200		'   '		
The change(s) (was)(will	be) completed by?	E				
Upon Approval		100	-1 + 1 + 1 =	十   十   量100		
D. If the point of diversion is	s a well:	E		=		
(a) What are you going		West 0	+dun nn su nn m <b>x</b> )n			
, vinat are you going	to do martino old mont	E	. <u>.</u>	=		
		E	E	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1		
(b) When will this be do	one?	100	-1 + 1 + 1 =	十   十   量100		
(S)	-	E	· – – <del>-</del>			
Groundwater Manageme	ent District recommendation attached?	200	-   +   +   <del>   </del> -   +   +   <del>   </del> -   +   +   <del>-</del>	+   +   = 200		
	□ No	Ē				
		E	. — — — — — thttt	E		
2. Assisted by <u>CS @ GMD</u>	4	山 300	200 100 0	100 200 300		
) = 164b= man c = = 1 := 1:= 1 = 6 =	liversian will be releasted more than 200		South	Scale: 1 hashmark=10 ft		
Ba. If the proposed point of defeat but within 2,640 feet	liversion will be relocated <u>more than 300</u> of the existing point of diversion, attach	13b.If the		and the second s		

13a. If the proposed point of diversion will be relocated more than 300 feet but within 2,640 feet of the existing point of diversion, attach a topographic map or aerial photograph. For groundwater sources, show all wells (including domestic) within one-half mile of the proposed point of diversion and the names and mailing addresses of the owners. For surface water sources, show the names and addresses of the landowner(s) one-half mile downstream and one-half mile upstream from your property lines

3b.If the proposed point of diversion will be relocated within 300 feet of the existing point of diversion, indicate its location on the diagram shown above in relation to the existing point of diversion. (PLEASE NOTE: The "X" in center of diagram above represents the property authorized point of diversion.)

MAR 0 6 2024

14. II u	e proposed groundwater point of diversion is	300 or fewer feet from t	ne existing point	or diversion, complete	n of Water Resources		
(a)	Does the undersigned represent all owners of Yes No (If no, all owners	of the currently authorize must sign this application	ed place(s) of us on.)	e Identified in this applica	ation?		
(b)	(b) Will the ownership interest of any owner of the currently authorized place(s) of use identified in this application be adversely affected if this application is approved as requested?  \[ \textstyle \text{Yes}  \text{No}  \text{(If yes, all owners must sign this application.)} \]						
(c)	(c) If this application is not approved expeditiously, will there be substantial damage to property, public health or safety?  Yes No (If no, all owners must sign this application.)						
or a cha	plication proposes a surface water change in nge in place of use, the application must be s tach notarized statement authorizing represe	igned by all owners of t					
age an their b	by verify, being first duly sworn upon not distance of the owner, the spouse of the owner, ehalf, in regards to the water right(s) freed in this application are true, correct	or a duly authorized to which this applic	agent of the	owner(s) to make th	is application on		
Dated a	Goodland	, Kansas, this	day of	Lebruary	,20 24.		
	Am Securition				y y and		
	(Owner)	on make year to see		(Spouse)	s sqr-saal		
11 12 1	1) (Owner) Amy Sederstrom	1.9-					
	(Please Print)			(Please Print)	ele syre		
		aled by invita	The second second second	- Japanol day b	thiomas aut v		
	(Owner)			(Spouse)			
No. of	(Please Print)	<u>n enchrippe</u>	configuration tea	(Please Print)	Accedenges		
	When the second			(i loade i linty			
	(Owner)	10 cycla 2 to 1 cycl (10 to		(Spouse)			
				pir carle <del>trytslees</del> er - ort-edit <b>ens</b> ced -			
	(Please Print)	<del>rollande les</del> les reconstants. L'ambolinais de l'acteur		(Please Print)	7		
County		My Appt. Expi	BLIC - State of Kansa nna M. Hill res 2/15/202	2	n dyngd X Sa begg awb		
of He	beby certify that the foregoing application	was signed in my	presence and	sworn to before me	this <u>26</u> day		
01	2024		POUVA	Mdlill			
My Con	nmission Expires <u>1/15/2025</u>			Notary Public			
accurate	OMPLETE APPLICATIONS WILL BE PROCESSET information; maps, if necessary, must be included; opriate fee must be paid.	D. To be complete, all of the signatures of all the appro	ne applicable portlo priate owners' mu	ons of the application form i st be affixed to the applicati	nust be completed with on and notarized; and		
		FEE SCHEDULE					
Each a forth in	oplication to change the place of use or the potential the schedule below: Make checks payable to	: Kansas Department	of Agriculture				
	<ul><li>(1) Application to change a point of diversion</li><li>(2) Application to change a point of diversion</li></ul>	n 300 feet or less n more than 300 feet			\$100 \$200		
	(3) Application to change the place of use .				\$200		

## SUMMARY ORDER APPROVING APPLICATION FOR CHANGE AND IMPOSING CONDITIONS

prov With Iimit	risions of the <i>Kansas Wate</i> of the exception of those co ations of File No		rein, this Sumn	nary Order does not ch	ange the terms, conditions and
		received on <b>3 -6-2</b> der the above-referenced file nu			
	the topographic map ac	date of this summary order, the companying the application to c	change the plac	ce of use. 🔼 Applic	able
	previously authorized. radius of the authorized	ersion shall not impair existing r The point of diversion authorize point(s) of diversion. ☐ Applic	d by this summable $\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \$	ot Applicable	ited within a loot
4.	The point(s) of diversion Positioning System (GF	described herein is administra S), as described in the applicat	tively correcterion.   Application	d to be more accurate able 🖸 Not Applicable	ely described using the Global
5.	The point(s) of diversion a authorized point(s) of di	uthorized herein shall not actua version.	lly be located r Not Applicabl	nore thane	feet from the previously
	As required by K.A.R. 5-3- or other device suitable K.A.R. 5-6-13.	5d, if the works for diversion is for making water level measure Applicable	a well with a di ments shall be le	version rate of 100 gal installed, operated and	i maintained in accordance with
	operated and maintaine K.A.R. 5-3-5e, the owned diverted annually to the Applicable		ter, whichever -4 through 5-1 port the reading owing the end	occurs first. The water- 12. As required by K. of the water flow meter- of each calendar year.	S.A. 82a-732, as amended, and er and the total quantity of water
	works for diversion has  ☐ Applicable	been completed, on the form plant to the form pl	rovided by the	Chier Engineer, as req	
9.	The completed well log	shall be submitted with the re	quired notice		Not Applicable
10.	with an in line automat	tio guick closing chack valve ca	ananie ot nreve	antina politition of the s	nto the water shall be equipped ource of the water supply. The ☐ Applicable ☑ Not Applicable
11.	Additional Conditions are	attached. 🗌 Yes 🔃 No			
12.	water appropriated und limitations, as amende Appropriation Law and result in civil penalties	der the above-referenced file no d and/or supplemented by this s the Pules and Regulations pro	amber are resp Summary Orde omulgated ther amended, and	onsible for compliancer, and with applicable eunder. Failure to confor the suspension or	ne authorized place(s) of use of the with its terms, conditions and provisions of the <i>Kansas Water</i> apply with these provisions may revocation and dismissal of the
	Administrative Appeal ar	d Effective Date of Order		FOR OFFICE	
you Eng Agr filed adn day revi File Leg 665	may request an evidentiary ineer or request administraticulture. A request for hearing within 15 days of service of ininistrative review by the Sers pursuant to K.S.A. 77-53 few must state a basis for restany request with Kansas E gal Division, 1320 Researc 102. Failure to timely request clude review under the Kansas Countries.	ive review by the Secretary of ng by the Chief Engineer must be if this Order and a request for cretary must be filed within 30 . Any request for administrative view pursuant to K.S.A. 77-527. Department of Agriculture, the Park Drive, Manhattan, KS than the aring or review may sas Judicial Review Act.	Divi	t Name):	nee of the Chief Engineer  Burnuca  Kansas Department of Agriculture
	For Use by Re	gister of Deeds	County of		— ) <del>2</del> 11 21/
			Acknowl by	edged before me on _ IOWB Bill (	9-4-37
			Signatu	ire: Mondy	Hufenm Notary Public
		RECEIVED	My con	nmission expires:	9-27-2025 (Notary Seal)
DW	/R 1-121 (Revised 04/5/2018)	MAR 0 6 2024  Stockton Field Office	MOTARY NE	NANCY HAGEMAN My Appointment Expires September 27, 2025	File No. 27975

Stockton Field Office Divison of Water Resources

## 11,366 & 27,975 Change In Place of Use



Stockton Field Office 820 S. Walnut Stockton, KS 67669-0192



Phone: 785-425-6787 Fax: 785-425-6842 www.agriculture.ks.gov

Mike Beam, Secretary

Laura Kelly, Governor

March 11, 2024

JIM MCKEE 2814 COUNTY ROAD 2 BREWSTER, KS 67732-8501

Re: Water right, File Nos. 11,366 and 27,975

Dear Sir or Madam:

Enclosed are two (2) orders executed by Earl Lewis, Chief Engineer, Division of Water Resources, Kansas Department of Agriculture, approving the applications for change under the above referenced file numbers.

Your attention is directed to the terms, conditions, and limitations specified in these approvals for change.

Since these orders modify the original certificates, they should be recorded with the Register of Deeds as other instruments affecting real estate.

These documents are summary orders by this agency regarding these matters. These orders shall become final if requests for hearings are not filed with the Chief Engineer within 15 days of the date of service of these orders.

If you have any questions, please feel free to contact this office. If you wish to refer to a specific file, please reference it when you contact us.

Sincerely,

Mark Billinger

Assistant Water Commissioner

Walley

MB: ndh Enclosures

pc: G.M.D. No. 4

## **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

On this 11th day of March 2024, I hereby certify that the attached <u>SUMMARY ORDERS</u> <u>APPROVING APPLICATIONS FOR CHANGE in</u> Place of USE for water right, File Nos. 11,366 and 27,975, dated on the 11th day of March 2024, were mailed postage prepaid, first class, U.S. mail, to the following:

JIM MCKEE 2814 COUNTY ROAD 2 BREWSTER, KS 67732-8501

Nancy Hageman

Administrative Assistant

A copy of this Change Approval was sent to the following:

Groundwater Management District No. 4 P.O. Box 905 Colby, KS 67701